SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 07.11.2014

COURT NO. : ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 8439-40 OF 2014

Bangalore Electricity Supply Company Ltd & Ors. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/s GMR Energy Ltd. & Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on $15^{\rm th}$ September,2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Admit.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief, returnable on 10.11.2014.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 1."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed copies of the petition hence notice on the application for stay could not be issued to the respondents in the matter so far.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 07TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocate
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR