INDIA

SECTION XVII

2.8

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).30414/2014

GOVT. OF KARNATAKA Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

GMR ENERGY LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and c/delay in

filing appeal and office report)

Date: 17/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv. Mr. Alok Shankar, Adv.

For M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Admit.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos.8439-8440 of

2014.

All appeals be notified these are to on

November, 2014, instead of 24th November, 2014,

requested by the learned counsel for the appellant as well as the learned counsel for the respondents.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2014.11.18 14:28:14 IST

www.ecourtsindia.com

Reason:

th

www.ecourtsindia.com