SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8439-8440/2014

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LTD & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GMR ENERGY LTD & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln.(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

C.A.Nos.10413-10414/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to delete Respondent No.12, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, stay and Office Report)

Date: 28/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, ASG
In CA 8439-40 Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

iii. Iddidi Dandii /iid

In CA 10413-14 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swadha, Adv.

Mr. Riteesh Parikh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan, Sr.Adv.

Nos.1 & 2 Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. (Not present) for M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A.Nos.8439-8440/2014 :

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, learned Advocate-on-Record, waives notice for Respondent No.3.

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, Respondent Nos.4, 5 and 6 stand deleted at the risk and cost of the appellants.

No interim relief at this stage and looking at the facts of the case, hearing is fixed on $11^{\rm th}$ February, 2015.

If it is not heard, the issue with regard to the interim relief shall be decided on that date.

<u>C.A.Nos.10413-10414/2014</u>:

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, learned Advocate-on-Record, waives notice for Respondent No.3 to 8.

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, Respondent Nos.9 to 12 stand deleted at the risk and cost of the appellants.

List the matters on 11^{th} February, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar