ITEM NO.42 COURT NO.6 SECTION XVII

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 8439-8440/2014

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LTD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GMR ENERGY LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

the

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

C.A. No. 10413-10414/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to delete respondent from array of party and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1650/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 15/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) CA 8439-8440/2014

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv. Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv. Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

(St. of Karnataka) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. CA 10413-10414/2014 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. Ms. Vishruti Vijay, Adv.

CA 1650/2015 Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv. Mr. Mr. Alok shankar, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak

Mansukhani

Date: 2015.05.15 18:44:38 IST

Reason: Signer card of Mr.Deepak Mansukhani, Court

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Master is being used by Mr. Om Parkash Sharma, Court Master

ORDER

Though we do not see any reason to stay the impugned

order in its entirety, we direct the appellant to pay the principal

amount under the impugned order.

However, the payment of interest

component shall remain stayed.

far as the principal amount is concerned, respondent will provide appropriate immovable property security to

the satisfaction of the Registrar of this Court.

Security will be accepted after notice to the appellant.

List all the appeals for hearing in the month of October, 2015.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER