ITEM NO.30 SECTION XVII REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8439-8440/2014

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LTD. & ORS. Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S GMR ENERGY LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s) (Only for Amended Bank Guarantee No. 016GM03153200001 in Civil Appeal No. 8439-40 of 2014.)

Date: 02-11-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Not connected.

From verification of the details furnished by learned counsel for respondent no.1, it is found that complete particulars of the Bank official have not been given on the authorisation letter submitted by the concerned Bank, as his name and designation have not been mentioned in the letter. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 is directed to furnish the complete details for verification of authenticity of Bank Guarantee within two weeks.

List again on 11.12.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar